
Total

POS
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
CLASS REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2

1 Richard Hawkins 2537 41 650 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 211

2 Malcom Burrows 2677 28 Historics 8 8 9 8 8 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 0 0 0 10 9 9 9 8 200

3 Bernard Els 3940 5 Historics 9 9 8 9 9 8 10 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 8 10 10 0 0 0 9 10 10 8 7 199

4 Oliver McKay 17530 11 300 10 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 9 169

5 Graigen Nel 17212 25 300 9 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 129

6 Louis Van Wyk 24292 68 600 8 8 8 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

7 Chad Bilsbury 12852 17 650 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

8 Jason Lamb 11340 42 Unlimited 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 89

9 Glen Elliot 7265 10 Historics 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 0 8 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87

10 Wade Wright 4804 958 600 9 9 9 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 86

11 Johan Anker 10795 65 Historics 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 80

12 Pierre Le Roux 4964 56 Unlimited 7 7 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 0 0 69

13 Michael Smal 7435 77 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 9 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 66

14 William Kew 2311 184 Historics 6 7 7 6 6 6 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

15 Chris Webster 11123 47 600 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

16 Daniel Frost 28150 111 Unlimited 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

17 Jaco Scholtz 12196 122 Unlimited 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

18 Nkululeko Majola 29359 12 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

19 Travis Naude 4744 84 Unlimited 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

20 Morne Kock 26060 174 Historics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

21 Gerrie Havenga 1653 27 Historics 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

NB . 18 September racing only in CBR 150 and NSF 100 classes.
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COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2

1 Jason Lamb 11340 42 Unlimited 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 89

2 Pierre Le Roux 4964 56 Unlimited 7 7 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 0 0 69

3 Daniel Frost 28150 111 Unlimited 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

4 Jaco Scholtz 12196 122 Unlimited 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

5 Nkululeko Majola 29359 12 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

6 Travis Naude 4744 84 Unlimited 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

1 Louis Van Wyk 24292 68 600 8 8 8 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

2 Wade Wright 4804 958 600 9 9 9 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 86

3 Michael Smal 7435 77 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 9 9 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 66

4 Chris Webster 11123 47 600 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

1 Oliver McKay 17530 11 300 10 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 9 169

2 Graigen Nel 17212 25 300 9 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 129

1 Malcom Burrows 2677 28 Historics 8 8 9 8 8 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 0 0 0 10 9 9 9 8 200

2 Bernard Els 3940 5 Historics 9 9 8 9 9 8 10 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 8 10 10 0 0 0 9 10 10 8 7 199

3 Glen Elliot 7265 10 Historics 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 0 8 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87

4 Johan Anker 10795 65 Historics 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 80

5 William Kew 2311 184 Historics 6 7 7 6 6 6 8 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

6 Morne Kock 26060 174 Historics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9

7 Gerrie Havenga 1653 27 Historics 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

1 Richard Hawkins 2537 41 650 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 211

2 Chad Bilsbury 12852 17 650 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90

2 Malcom Burrows 2677 28 Masters 8 8 10 9 9 10 8 9 9 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 0 0 0 9 8 7 10 10 200

1 Bernard Els 3940 5 Masters 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 8 10 10 0 0 0 7 9 9 8 9 198

3 Richard Hawkins 2537 41 Masters 5 5 7 6 6 6 5 5 6 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 0 0 0 8 7 8 9 8 151

4 Glen Elliot 7265 10 Masters 7 6 6 8 8 8 6 6 0 8 0 0 8 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

5 Pierre Le Roux 4964 56 Masters 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 80

6 William Kew 2311 184 Masters 6 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63

7 Gerrie Havenga 1653 27 Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

NB according to the AMSC  championship rules Breakfast Class is a non point scoring class and therefore does not score championship points and the Masters class does not score in the overall championship.
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